©2024 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
ADH1300-48S28 SERIES
1300 W Half-Brick DC-DC Converter
Total Power
1300 W
Input Voltage
36 to 75 VDC
Single Output
Single
AT A GLANCEAdvanced Energy's Artesyn ADH1300-48S28 series is a
single output DC-DC converter with standard half-brick
outline and pin configuration. It provides a regulated low
noise output and function for a digital-controlled PMBus
interface. It delivers up to 1300 W with 28 VDC output
voltage. The 95.5% peak efficiency and excellent thermal
management, and operational ambient temperature range of
-40ºC to +85ºC makes it an ideal choice for use in datacom
and telecommunication applications.
SPECIAL FEATURES
 1300 W continuous power
 Efficiency: >95.5% peak
 36 to 75 VDC telecomm input range
 Base-plate for contact cooling or
heatsink mounting
 Excellent thermal performance
 Power good function
 No minimum load requirement
 Fixed switching frequency
 Remote control function
 (negative logic)
 Remote output sense
 PMBusTM function
 High reliability
 RoHS 3.0
 2 years warranty
 Input under voltage protection
 Input over voltage protection
 Output over voltage protection
 Output over current protection
 Over temperature protection
SAFETY/COMPLIANCE
 IEC/EN/UL/CSA 62368-1
 UL/TUV
 CE Mark
 UL94 V-0
2 advancedenergy.com
ADH1300-48S28
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Operating Humidity 10% to 95% non-condensing
Storage Humidity 10% to 95% non-condensing
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input
Input Voltage Range 36 to 75 VDC
Input UVLO Turn-on: 34 VDC typ.
Turn-off: 32 VDC typ.
Hysteresis: 4 VDC max.
Input Current <40.5 A at 36 VDC input
Efficiency
(50 VDC input, 25°C ambient)
95.0% at 100% load
95.5% at 50% load
Isolation 1500 VDC
Output
Output Voltage Set Point 28 VDC nominal
Output Current Maximum 46.5 A continouous
Output Power 1300 W continuous
Output Voltage Adjustment Range 14 to 33 VDC
Output Regulation Load regulation: +/-20mV typ.
Line regulation: +/-50mV typ.
Output Noise & Ripple <500 mV pk-pk
Over Current Protection 49 to 65 A, hiccup mode
Over Voltage Protection 35 to 40 VDC, hiccup mode
Over Temperature (OTP) Protection 110ºC baseplate temperature typ., auto recovery
Control
Enable TTL compatible (negative logic), default is negative polarity enable.
PMBus Digital control functions provided
advancedenergy.com       3
ADH1300-48S28
Dimensions in mm
MECHANICAL DRAWING
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 12
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 A2
G
F
E
D
C
B
H
A
G
F
E
D
C
B
H
A
Dept. Technical reference Document status
CNS LEO CHAN RELEASED
Title, Supplementary title
702-ADH130048S28B6LI-0000 TLA DRAWING
FOR ADH1300-48S28B-6LI Rev. Date of issue Lang. Sheet
AF 2023-12-25 EN 2 of 2
Drawn to Unless Stated Otherwise
ISO STANDARDS General tolerances Units Scale
ISO 2768-mK
LENGTH: mm 1:1Tolerancing
ISO 8015 ANGLE: DEG
PR
OP
RI
ET
AR
Y,
 C
ON
FI
DE
NT
IA
L
an
d/
or
 T
RA
DE
 S
EC
RE
T
MA
TE
RI
AL
 -
-
NO
T
OP
EN
 T
O
PU
BL
IC
. D
O
NO
T
SC
AN
,
CO
PY
 O
R
DI
ST
RI
BU
TE
 W
IT
HO
UT
 W
RI
TT
EN
 A
UT
HO
RI
ZA
TI
ON
 F
RO
M
AD
VA
NC
ED
 E
NE
RG
Y
IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 ©
20
23
 A
DV
AN
CE
D
EN
ER
GY
 IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 A
LL
 R
IG
HT
S
RE
SE
RV
ED
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t,
 a
nd
 t
he
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
it
co
nt
ai
ns
,
ar
e
th
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f
AD
VA
NC
ED
 E
NE
RG
Y
IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 a
nd
 a
re
 p
ro
te
ct
ed
 b
y
la
w.
 B
ot
h
mu
st
 b
e
he
ld
 in
 s
tr
ict
es
t
co
nf
id
en
ce
 a
t
al
l
tim
es
.
No
 l
ice
ns
e
or
 r
ig
ht
 t
o
co
py
,
us
e
or
 d
is
cl
os
e
th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t,
 o
r
th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
it
co
nt
ai
ns
,
is
 g
ra
nt
ed
 e
ith
er
 e
xp
re
ss
ly
 o
r
by
 im
pl
ica
tio
n.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
10
15
16
SCALE 2:1
LBLA-MODEL
9
SCALE 2:1
Laser printing the TLA
on top surface of baseplate
Text height 1.8mm ref.
48.3 ±0.25
57.9 ±0.5
61
 ±
0.
5
⌀3.2(4x)
Through hole
50
.8
 ±
0.
25
⌀2 ±0.1(2x)
⌀1 ±0.1(2x)
3.
8
±0
.5
(9
x)
Pi
n
le
ng
th
12
.7
 ±
0.
2
⌀4 ±0.1(4x) ⌀1.5 ±0.1(2x) ⌀1 ±0.1(3x)
48.3 ±0.25(typ)
35
.5
6
±0
.2
5
15
.2
4
±0
.2
5
35
.5
6
±0
.2
5
15
.2
4
±0
.2
5
2
±0
.2
5(
ty
p)
2(REF) 2(
RE
F)
6(
re
f)
10(ref)
3.51
Pin length difnition table of ADH1300-48S28B-XLI
The "X" is pin length code for the TLA.
Code X Pin length Remark
4 4.8±0.5mm
6 3.8±0.5mm
8 2.8±0.5mm
None 5.8±0.5mm
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 12
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 A2
G
F
E
D
C
B
H
A
G
F
E
D
C
B
H
A
Dept. Technical reference Document status
CNS LEO CHAN RELEASED
Title, Supplementary title
702-ADH130048S28B6LI-0000 TLA DRAWING
FOR ADH1300-48S28B-6LI Rev. Date of issue Lang. Sheet
AF 2023-12-25 EN 2 of 2
Drawn to Unless Stated Otherwise
ISO STANDARDS General tolerances Units Scale
ISO 2768-mK
LENGTH: mm 1:1Tolerancing
ISO 8015 ANGLE: DEG
PR
OP
RI
ET
AR
Y,
 C
ON
FI
DE
NT
IA
L
an
d/
or
 T
RA
DE
 S
EC
RE
T
MA
TE
RI
AL
 -
-
NO
T
OP
EN
 T
O
PU
BL
IC
. D
O
NO
T
SC
AN
,
CO
PY
 O
R
DI
ST
RI
BU
TE
 W
IT
HO
UT
 W
RI
TT
EN
 A
UT
HO
RI
ZA
TI
ON
 F
RO
M
AD
VA
NC
ED
 E
NE
RG
Y
IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 ©
20
23
 A
DV
AN
CE
D
EN
ER
GY
 IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 A
LL
 R
IG
HT
S
RE
SE
RV
ED
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t,
 a
nd
 t
he
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
it
co
nt
ai
ns
,
ar
e
th
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f
AD
VA
NC
ED
 E
NE
RG
Y
IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 a
nd
 a
re
 p
ro
te
ct
ed
 b
y
la
w.
 B
ot
h
mu
st
 b
e
he
ld
 in
 s
tr
ict
es
t
co
nf
id
en
ce
 a
t
al
l
tim
es
.
No
 l
ice
ns
e
or
 r
ig
ht
 t
o
co
py
,
us
e
or
 d
is
cl
os
e
th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t,
 o
r
th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
it
co
nt
ai
ns
,
is
 g
ra
nt
ed
 e
ith
er
 e
xp
re
ss
ly
 o
r
by
 im
pl
ica
tio
n.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
10
15
16
SCALE 2:1
LBLA-MODEL
9
SCALE 2:1
Laser printing the TLA
on top surface of baseplate
Text height 1.8mm ref.
48.3 ±0.25
57.9 ±0.5
61
 ±
0.
5
⌀3.2(4x)
Through hole
50
.8
 ±
0.
25
⌀2 ±0.1(2x)
⌀1 ±0.1(2x)
3.
8
±0
.5
(9
x)
Pi
n
le
ng
th
12
.7
 ±
0.
2
⌀4 ±0.1(4x) ⌀1.5 ±0.1(2x) ⌀1 ±0.1(3x)
48.3 ±0.25(typ)
35
.5
6
±0
.2
5
15
.2
4
±0
.2
5
35
.5
6
±0
.2
5
15
.2
4
±0
.2
5
2
±0
.2
5(
ty
p)
2(REF) 2(
RE
F)
6(
re
f)
10(ref)
3.51
Pin length difnition table of ADH1300-48S28B-XLI
The "X" is pin length code for the TLA.
Code X Pin length Remark
4 4.8±0.5mm
6 3.8±0.5mm
8 2.8±0.5mm
None 5.8±0.5mm
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 12
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 A2
G
F
E
D
C
B
H
A
G
F
E
D
C
B
H
A
Dept. Technical reference Document status
CNS LEO CHAN RELEASED
Title, Supplementary title
702-ADH130048S28B6LI-0000 TLA DRAWING
FOR ADH1300-48S28B-6LI Rev. Date of issue Lang. Sheet
AF 2023-12-25 EN 2 of 2
Drawn to Unless Stated Otherwise
ISO STANDARDS General tolerances Units Scale
ISO 2768-mK
LENGTH: mm 1:1Tolerancing
ISO 8015 ANGLE: DEG
PR
OP
RI
ET
AR
Y,
 C
ON
FI
DE
NT
IA
L
an
d/
or
 T
RA
DE
 S
EC
RE
T
MA
TE
RI
AL
 -
-
NO
T
OP
EN
 T
O
PU
BL
IC
. D
O
NO
T
SC
AN
,
CO
PY
 O
R
DI
ST
RI
BU
TE
 W
IT
HO
UT
 W
RI
TT
EN
 A
UT
HO
RI
ZA
TI
ON
 F
RO
M
AD
VA
NC
ED
 E
NE
RG
Y
IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 ©
20
23
 A
DV
AN
CE
D
EN
ER
GY
 IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 A
LL
 R
IG
HT
S
RE
SE
RV
ED
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t,
 a
nd
 t
he
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
it
co
nt
ai
ns
,
ar
e
th
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f
AD
VA
NC
ED
 E
NE
RG
Y
IN
DU
ST
RI
ES
,
IN
C.
 a
nd
 a
re
 p
ro
te
ct
ed
 b
y
la
w.
 B
ot
h
mu
st
 b
e
he
ld
 in
 s
tr
ict
es
t
co
nf
id
en
ce
 a
t
al
l
tim
es
.
No
 l
ice
ns
e
or
 r
ig
ht
 t
o
co
py
,
us
e
or
 d
is
cl
os
e
th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t,
 o
r
th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
it
co
nt
ai
ns
,
is
 g
ra
nt
ed
 e
ith
er
 e
xp
re
ss
ly
 o
r
by
 im
pl
ica
tio
n.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
10
15
16
SCALE 2:1
LBLA-MODEL
9
SCALE 2:1
Laser printing the TLA
on top surface of baseplate
Text height 1.8mm ref.
48.3 ±0.25
57.9 ±0.5
61
 ±
0.
5
⌀3.2(4x)
Through hole
50
.8
 ±
0.
25
⌀2 ±0.1(2x)
⌀1 ±0.1(2x)
3.
8
±0
.5
(9
x)
Pi
n
le
ng
th
12
.7
 ±
0.
2
⌀4 ±0.1(4x) ⌀1.5 ±0.1(2x) ⌀1 ±0.1(3x)
48.3 ±0.25(typ)
35
.5
6
±0
.2
5
15
.2
4
±0
.2
5
35
.5
6
±0
.2
5
15
.2
4
±0
.2
5
2
±0
.2
5(
ty
p)
2(REF) 2(
RE
F)
6(
re
f)
10(ref)
3.51
Pin length difnition table of ADH1300-48S28B-XLI
The "X" is pin length code for the TLA.
Code X Pin length Remark
4 4.8±0.5mm
6 3.8±0.5mm
8 2.8±0.5mm
None 5.8±0.5mm
Pin1, Pin4Pin2, Pin3 Pin6, Pin7, Pin8
Pin5, Pin9
4 advancedenergy.com
ADH1300-48S28
PIN DESIGNATIONS
Pin Name Function
1 Vin+ Positive input voltage
2 Remote ON/OFF Remote control
3 NC NC
4 Vin- Negative input voltage
5 Vo- Negative output voltage
6 -Sense Remote sense negative
7 Vo+ Positive output voltage
8 +Sense Remote sense positive
9 Vo+ Positive output voltage
10 PMBus Remote Control/PG PMBus interface (optional)
11 Sig_Gnd PMBus interface (optional)
12 Data PMBus interface (optional)
13 SMBAlert PMBus interface (optional)
14 Clock PMBus interface (optional)
15 Addr1 PMBus interface (optional)
16 Addr0 PMBus interface (optional)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN LENGTH OPTIONS
Model Number Output Voltage Set Point Output Current Logic PMBusTM
ADH1300-48S28B1-63L4I5 28 VDC 46.5 A Negative Enable Yes
ADH1300-48S28P2B1-63L4I5 28 VDC 46.5 A Positive Enable Yes
Note:
1. B = Baseplate
2. P = Positive enable. Negative enable is default "no character"
3. 6 = 3.8 mm pin length
4. L = RoHS 3.0 compliant
5. I  = with PMBus function
Device Code Suffix Pin Length
-4 4.6 mm ± 0.25 mm
-6 3.8 mm ± 0.25 mm
-8 2.8 mm ± 0.25 mm
None 5.8 mm ± 0.25 mm
advancedenergy.com       5
ADH1300-48S28
THERMAL CONSIDERATION
The unit is designed to operate in different thermal environments and sufficient cooling must be provided. The output current vs.
baseplate temperature is shown in thermal derating curve.
EFFICIENCY CURVE
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Thermal Derating
━48Vin
ou
tp
ut
 c
ur
re
nt
(A
)
Baseplate temperature(℃)
87
89
91
93
95
97
4.7 9.3 14.0 18.6 23.3 27.9 32.6 37.2 41.9 46.5
Ef
fie
nc
y
(%
)
Output current (A)
36V 48V 75V
ENG-ADH1300-48S28-235-01 08.20.24
For international contact information,
visit advancedenergy.com.
powersales@aei.com (Sales Support)
productsupport.ep@aei.com (Technical Support)
+1 888 412 7832
ABOUT ADVANCED ENERGY
Advanced Energy (AE) has devoted more than four
decades to perfecting power for its global customers. AE
designs and manufactures highly engineered, precision
power conversion, measurement and control solutions for
mission-critical applications and processes.
Our products enable customer innovation in complex
applications for a wide range of industries including
semiconductor equipment, industrial, manufacturing,
telecommunications, data center computing, and medical.
With deep applications know-how and responsive service
and support across the globe, we build collaborative
partnerships to meet rapid technological developments,
propel growth for our customers, and innovate the future
of power.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Not responsible
for errors or omissions. ©2024 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc. All rights
reserved. Advanced Energy®, AE® and Artesyn™ are U.S. trademarks
of Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
TRUST